IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE ¥ BEFORE THE
W/S of Loganview Drive, 175 f1. S

centerline of Yardley Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
12th Flection District

7th Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(3432 Loganview Drive)

* CASE NO. 05-007-A
George J. Ravis, Jr. & Kathleen R. Singleton

Petitioners g

* ¥ % % F *x X % * k% K % K Fx %k ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, George J. Ravis, Jr.
and Kathleen R. Singleton. The variance request 1s for property located at 3432 Loganview
Drive in the eastern area of Balttmore County. The variance request is from Sections 400.2 and
400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure
(detached garage) with a height of 21 ft. in lieu of the required 15 ft. and a setback of 11 ft. 3 in.
in lieu of the required 15 ft. from the centerline of the alley. The subject property and requested
relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the
Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on July 18, 2004, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision

shall be rendered be.sed upon the documentauen presented

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as reqmred by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the mformation available, there is no evidence in the

file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general

welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opimion of the Deputy Zoning

- Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

| that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict



complhiance with the B.C.Z.R. would resuit in practical difhculty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioners.
Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this ___@_ day of August, 2004, that a variance from Sections 400.2 and 400.3 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure (detached
garage) with a height of 21 ft. in licu of the required 15 ft. and a setback of 11 ft. 3 . in lieu of
the required 15 ft. from the centerline of the alley, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject,
however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon recetpt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to refurn, and be responsible for returning said property to its original
condition;

2. The garage shall be limited to uses accessory to the residential use of the property. It
shall not be used to support a business or for commercial purposes. Moreover, the
Petitioners shall not allow or cause the garage to be converted to a second dwelling unit

and/or apartment. There shall be no living quarters contamed therein, and no kitchen or
bathroom facilities;

3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan ﬁeld must reference ﬂ]lS case and sct
forth and address the restrictions of this Order. = |

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Execuiive
Lawrence E. Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
‘Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 ¢ Fax: 410-887-3468

Mr. George I. Ravis, Jr.
Ms. Kathleen R. Singleton
3432 Loganview Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 04-007-A
Property: 3432 Loganview Drive

Dear Mr. Ravis & Ms. Singleton:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the dectsion rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If vou require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
™
%@W» \J - W’V?
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
.’Il VM :rﬁj
Enclosure

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recyeled Paper
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 3 4/3 2 éag N RTTP pﬁz. .

which is presentlyzoned _ D R< . §

This Petition shali be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat aftached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 400.22 ¢ 400.3 3cze

To P&rmI*IL Gy ACCEISO7 Y strochire C oetached {301'"9‘9&) w 1t
G hear'ﬁi’r/’ @‘0 2¢" A {ica vg%%— reguirecd 1S ond oA 5@‘5‘3%
u-ﬁ i f&” i licy @-p lhe r7u;ré}j rsfrfr'am ﬂ'(’_‘. centerlis <

O\Q w;e. Q”%‘*/‘

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, eic. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zening
regulations and restnctions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirrn, under the penalties of
perjury, that lfiwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which

is the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

_ Geonae J. s Jb.
Name - Type or Print Name - Tm::&re PrintQ RA_V_LS J

* = : . *-.9_-:-:._}_
Signature “'§izg;;n:='|Irﬁu'ie:E 3 j

AAThiee 1) 1), /15 fefon

Address Tetephone No. Name - Aype u Priny
A A r—Hk v & S
_ ‘L‘ /i .i..ﬂ" At P WA .
City State Zip Code Shgratiire 7 (/70 )
Attorney For Petitioner: 3 ’773:;\) O6 LA v/ ETD D/‘f_ ASA-FO K
A S5 Tetephone No.
)4 L TO 22D 2|22 2
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
1 Name
-
o A ?g Telephone No. Address Telephone Mo
Bhers N State Zip Code City State Zip Code
A PEblicHearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this Hay of i . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
reg !atin 5 of Baltimore County and that the properiy be reposted. : -

Zoning Commissioner of Balumore County

§ gAﬁ: NO. O&70907 - A Reviewed By ___JI— Date_ /~ /—O4
REV 10/25/01 | Estimated Posting Date 7 i —OY




AﬂidaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affims under the penalties of perjury to the Zomng Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at gdaED Z /; ga A& Ig Le ; A l )-b .
fess
;35 i+, , 22
ity Mti 212 Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

\: Tabﬂ_ ab‘ﬁ ‘]”C:» puﬁ‘ A uehide :n ~ c:[c:. Minor f‘tpﬁxtr.s:

2. Dur shed PQ(‘*]-MI\),( C,c:\lap:ied durma the blizzanrd + need +o tear v+
dawn- _Lue_ LLH” {\ae.e.d. G E)ls\e.a..ltc: 5*}0(‘& )CI‘WN ﬂ-aarde_h e.GLumen‘f'.

3. Tb bacabk’_ %hque_ A warkspace_ - O Pbce, ‘\b PM‘\'—\‘bD\SF

4, Use %t.sa_cand Cloor bor 5"‘0(‘@3&. space . We will be ac!clmg o
dormer on Vhe house v we willneed storage space bor turnituce .

5i Housa has umy ‘ﬁﬂ‘& §+Or‘017e, SIOQC.,G’_ Y Uer‘y l;mr}ed_ Q’OSE?L Spﬁce,

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is fiied, Affiant(s) wili be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additionai information.

R e ﬁ%‘j/’%

Gooiua € C)- [eﬂ VE.;‘ J M ideﬂ i Iﬂj_fﬂ]toh

Name - Type or Print Name - Typle or Print

N ST EN A B WS S I SN SN e EE S BN AR SN SN A I EN EE EE S W S M Wr ST vw Er mm we "H EF O WE WY AN A S P WD WS WS B BN R MY W O i TR ST T O TE T W T SN N N W AR W WY W EE WE P o um e e B A O A T B W W O A TR W R W T R ar e o miy e ey opl

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALJIMORE, to wit:

I HEREBY CERTIFY, this C?I
of Marviand, in F d for the County aforesaid, frsonally appeared

/
A/ N/

the Affiani(s)herein, personally known or satigiactorily idenfified to me as such Affiani(s).

)

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

, 01 0’04_’ before me, a Notary Public of the State

Notary Pubilic
Baitimore Co. jMD

REV 10/25/01



. .
Aiﬁdﬂ“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury t0 the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) Is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at "3 f 3 2 é-o% e 3 VL 4 Lad D_g._

Address

gg&i‘\"a /PAA, 21222
ity

State Zip Code

That based upon personat knowledge, the following are the facts upon which i/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

| Tomeable 1o pul o vehicle yn o do minoc rapmirs - (ol charges ect)
A Our shed. Parjrla”y c.olla PS.GA r{urm? “the blizzard + need Yo Yar

T dewn - we will need a Place_ +5 store lawn ‘1*9'&(’"&12!’\ e,c&mpmen‘h

3. lo be able 45 have a work space  va place Yo put tosls.

. Llf U\‘Sﬁ ‘\‘P\FLSecOr’\d C\DG(' F‘OF STOMje SPCI*Ce.. We w il D.zca&é;hﬁ
a dormaC onthe hoase « we will need storage space tor
Farniture .

5 H@use has ver‘)( ]l‘Hla S_\'Oraﬂ& SPQ&E = ue(‘y )erh:cl c:.losd' Space.

That the Affiant(s} acknowledge(s) that if a formal demanad is filed, Affiant{(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Sj’:eamg e J.[Cavis Jun. M/E*@LKLS@L&Z@G

Name - Type orPrint ame - Type or Print

S AT N AN M B ke o oy wr Ee o mm W EE G G S e B ol e e Er mm S A O O S O G S S G gy by S EE A A B B A G A B G L vmh TN B BN B A A A S ok o mbe gk ape o aae A B A A A AR B AR R S o e we BN I N A I B B e S e Em g Y P ok we o am v

- STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF szTIMORE;“to wit: o o B
1 HEREBY CERTIFY, this _C_g\ .1 da : 359 04;, before me, a Notary Public of the State

' for thg County afaresaiz ZErsanally appeared

rein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).”

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seat -« Ei %m
. 7AZA JACKIE L UMPHLETT 5 i

Notary Pub N PUbIIC
y

0
mmission Expires \5 / a(t/ %

REV 10/25/01



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property locatedat 3432 Lo ?wa}g ]%’&

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits andDevelopmentﬁianagement. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 200 . 2 Y 400,33 pCZ

7o permit on acctﬂ)@fy Strocture Coletached \7:::;-@,3::,) wii s e
hz-:{zsh-f' O‘F 21! 1n (1cw OE ;Z,@, Veﬁufféo( 15" and o sa%ﬁc/"{.
o 137 n Niey o Yhe recuvired 15 fram He centerliss
OQ mz*’-“» Cl/fey* i

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Ba!ﬁ{ﬁp_re County, for the reasons indicated on the back

—_————

' ofthis petition form. |

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.
, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning faw for Baltimore County.

[/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penatiies of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which

i$ the subject of this Petition.
Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Geowa e
Name - Type or Print Nzame - Type or Print
Signature W Zé'

Address Telephone No. Nar

City State Zip Code i re . T 4 "/ - »
- (HiOY REA-FC7
Attorney For Petitioner: 343X Lo eppviers DR (/o) 252-567F
A Telephone No.
g AL O 287> 24222
Narme - Type or Pnnt City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Company Name -
Address Telephone No. Address ' : Teiebhune No
~ City - Stfte Zip Code N "Crty | L | Stallrg . Dp Code

T U — — — m———rr—
A FPublic Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of _ , that the subject matter of this petition be set for @ pubhic heanng, advertised, as required by the zoring
reguiations of Bailtimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zaning Comrmssioner of Baftimore Colrity

CASENOQ. O5-0997 -A Reviewed By :Y Ea Date 7~ 7 - QY
REV 10/25/01 | Estimated Posting Date 7 ~ (¥~ O%




Zoning description for 3432 Loganview Drive

Beginning at a point on the west side of Loganview Drive which Is

50 1t (right-of-way width) wide at the distance of 175 It south of the
centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street, Yardley Road,
which is 50 1t (right-of-way width) wide. Being Lot# 17, Block 001,

as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book# 14, Folio# 113, containing
5000 sqguare feet. Also known as 3432 Loganview Drive and located in

the 127 Flection District, 7' Councilmanic District.

# 00/



i '-l'_"1'_=ﬁ . X

—a o E T e =t BT T LT -

%
]
1
]
1

1
T
3

il
b
-
I
:
’
!

A
]
d
L
.4-'1'I
II
- n
L
1
!"l
1
T
n
1
1
1
¥
(4 -
a1
1
1
1

g, e w T - - = u -
.Ejr'.. - -l e - -
(e T - - -

1[?

il
¥

1
H
1
-

-
- Tl - P .

I'L‘!!
I
'FJ:.'
&
A
i,
i 4
; LY
Y
i
¥

-

Ly

[

T T

P

£ mr = ]

T m o - . i LR 1
- ]

M1

¥l

5 508 Z0NIND VERIFICATION

iR
C 4,

‘

L UM

s
= g
. = - 8
PRy R % i;" ) T ) o .y
-- ﬂ‘ﬂ—r ._?h.h - , ’ gh - _ ._ - §f-?l§
=3 E_ NS ~ i S T
B . * —1 ) ‘.‘E E: - ' h g %
: _"' 3,,-1-_ L Tl - ' -
: S ; m* = S R R

L W
e .-"‘"r'-"'".: L

L - R L3
e R T
x W

‘- o om v
0 r it
A SR R
s - o —
v "
- ! " i
na ] - - -
T aer o L s
1 R ™
- - .
- "~ a2 ar 1 - L
a y F) -
.
. o o - . - I.-.. s oW L =t
' H i =,
[ o . 1 - Rk |
. f | b "-'hl
- - - - T a
T L - - -
a -
- - c - _ - + Iy
s
e Le . :

. v - . = A
\fmr_:‘hﬂuﬂmtﬂf—-mmmumﬂmu!Lﬁﬂ ! AT L PR 1] PRy .
et e el g e AR Al L e I _'%F"‘.,v.-"".u...""'ﬂ-"_,_ Y Pl b il e B K

. A = . . - [
- - - 4
Ly PR - . rou A -
. .
[ ! \
- A - = "
-
- “—— b= 1 - -
= o . 5 - 4
~
P . "
- -
e b ar n
e -
. - -
o, 1 Tn - -
. " -
[ — -
L L P R " - ' - 2
ak e [ [T PR - d e Slald . -:--p.,‘.:l-w:‘- LY s
. " - - - -
- - . Lo -
- I L 1 ! *
- = n - T - -
-
Ml Tt R T =y L o —-—e
R | . [ e Y o,

L

ah

H

ARYLA
NGE
IbT

FINA
C

-

,
X
.
[ =3
- '-_."'_
i

.,
.
-
=
|
-,

Al

GET
ouUs

[al
1|
.y
Tal
o
o
L
L1
.
.
|l~.~
!

N

OF BU
L

A

ik
1

s
=T
|

£
q-
1
.o
H
L

L
-
.

-
.

-

PICE
¢

-
1
-

OF

[
4




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

. RE: Case No.: 02 (07 ~ A .
e PetitionerDeveloper= 2o E  PAV)S

¥ KATALERLD -~ SIAGLETTAI _
Date of Hearing/Closing: cyzﬁgf

L hmnm&mqmmmof

Permits and Development Management

Coanty Office'Bisildine, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towsen, Maryiaud 21204

ATTN: Kristen Maithews §(410) 887-3394}

mmmmmmmmﬁmmmmmm@)mmem

- postedmnsmonslynnthepmpeﬂylnmﬂdat:

T ﬂmw.mwmmmmm# .urw;ﬁ_ﬁ..n 7o
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—1#—:---:-!? e L LK wrird: 5
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|_| it R H..hh‘ﬂ*ﬂ—-..-i. e, ,.__._'__._.........“__ll
l"l"" il *Llﬂrﬂ' |'|-| slbup |
d




ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES
———— = TARIANLE INFURNMATION SHEET AND DATES

.

Case Number 05-1 O O 7 |-A Address _ SA 32 LOGANNIEW DR

Contact Person: ___~JUN FERNANDO Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Pnnt Your Name

FilingDate: /- /-0O4 Posting Date: 718 ~J Y Closing Date: &R -0

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
[ gn posters on the approved list and the petitioner

s again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. It shouid remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief: or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the Closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing

(whether due to a neighbors formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the 'Form is for the Sign Poster Only |
' " USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 05- -A Address _ 3432 LSganwvicw D~

Petitioner's Name G =2rge Ravry 4 Kalh/ce, Y 3 fefenTelephone 4710 — 2828074
Posting Date: 7/~ 18 -G 4 Closing Date: S-2-~-04
Wording for Sign: _To Permit en  acc esso ,7, struocture. Codetached gorag e

* -

‘mrr'% a,,_htf;jrhf GJQ 2.1 an fi_e-u C}‘Q _lee, re__?u:PE:o( {S

andl o

&@/—é)ftﬂkr cCﬂQ "*‘HBFl !N hev OQ_ Lllf:- f_&g_ur;ccf _{.Tf-ﬁ'\cgrn M__E»

ﬁ

seoteciine o) fe affsy .

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING RFVIFW



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)

and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:
item Number or Case Number: 05 - O Q7 - A

Petitioner: Gg}ﬂf € /PAL;L‘S SO« Bm‘\‘h };eue_m- 5 i ng_le:l—c-r\_
Address or Location: Qq;i)c%_/,OGPr/U VIiEW DR

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: ecrg e VLS e

Telephone Number: - o?gc;;)“' 5;'0 75—- _ _-_-_: : __ | :

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ




Department of Permits a_.
Development Management

Baltimore County

&&

James I Smith, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M Kotroco, Director

Development Processing
Counrty Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

August 2, 2004

George J. Ravis

Kathieen R. Singleton
3432 Loganview Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21222

Dear Mr. Ravis and Ms. Singleton:

RE: Case Number:05-007-A, 3432 Loganview Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on July 7, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case fiie.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate io contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,
¢

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: Peopie’s Counse)l

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recycied Paper
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Fire Department Baltimore County

700 East Joppa Road
Towson. Maryland 21286-5500
Tel 410-887-4500

James T Snuth, Jr, County Executive
John J Hohman, Chief

County QCffice Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenyue
Towson, Maryland 21204

July 18, 200¢

ATTENTION - Kristen Mathews

istribution Meeting

ly 18, 2004
item No. : CO1

r

Dear Ms, Mathews:

Pursuant te vyour request, the referenced
-his Burezu and the comments bel

-OIrected or incorporated int

). The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this fime.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK

Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881

MS~1102F

-{)

Fale

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
)
l

Printed on Aecycled Panar



Robert L. Ehrilich, Jr., Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Secrefary
Michael S, Steele, Li. Governor

Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

fhgh\’””’” v
Adminisiration

Maryland Department of Transpﬂrtaticm

Date: 7 ./4 -84

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of tem No. ’7 7 )12 &
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein(@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/] s A

Steven D. Foster, Acting Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speeckh: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street » BRaltimore, Maryiand 21202 - Phone 410.545.0300 » www.marylandroads.com




BAILTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Tim Kotroco
FROM: John D. Oltman, Jr
DATE: July 23, 2004

SUBJECT: Zoning Items # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of July 19, 2004

X  The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

05-004
05-005

Og- 306 .

05-008
05-009
05-013
05-014
05-015

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens

SADeveoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATER%fVE D

Department of Permits and

Development Management
AUG -~ 2 2004

el L ZONNG COMMSSIONER
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 5-007 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matiers stated herem, please
contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: M ‘WLA@“"{Q
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: July 23, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management

FRO! Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For July 26, 2003
Nos. 001, 003, 004, 005, 006,
007,008, 009, 010, 012, 013, 014,
Ul{ and 016

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning
itemns, and we have no comments.

RWB:CEN:jrb

cc: File

L£AC-07-26-2004-NO COMMENT ITEM NOS 001-016-07232004



DUNLOGAN COMMUNITY COUNCIL

P.O Box 35063
Dundalk,Maryland 21222
Phone 410-284-0403
Cpersiani@oomoast net

July 5,2004

This is to let it be known that the Dunlogan
Community Council has no objections to the building
Of a barn style garage on the rear yard of the

property located at 3432 Loganview Drive Dundalk,

Md 21222,

[ SN

arl Persiani

President



DUNLOGAN COMMUNITY COUNCIL

F.0O Box 35063
Dundalk Maryland 21222
FPhone 410-284-0403

L oer Ssigmi@comenst et

July 5, 2004

This is to let it be known that the neighbors surrounding the
rear and both sides of the property at 3432 Loganview Drive have
no objections 10 a garage being built to a height of 21 ft and

3 ft from the property line at the alley.
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